Program for both the South Van Buren Avenue Parcels project ($250,000) and the
Barberton Powell & Herald Building Remediation project ($200,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No
Cents ($450,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the City
Grant Fund to the Planning Department Operating Budget of the City Grant Fund.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.